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Job Group Analysis 

 
The Job Group Analysis shows the jobs in each job group, 

the number of employees in each job, the number and 

percentage of people of color and women in each job, the 

total number of employees in each job group, and the total 

number and percentage of people of color and women in 

each job group as of 1/1/2025. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



City of Portland
Portland, ORJanuary 1, 2025 Annual Non-Discrimination Plan

Department: 1310 - Equity & Human Rights Office

# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00%

30003037 - Director I

1 Employee

# 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00%

30003034 - Deputy Director I

1 Employee

Totals

%

# 1

50.00

1

50.00

1

0.00

00

0.000.00

00

0.000.00

0

50.00

1

50.00

2 Employees

Job Group Analysis

1CH EEO Code: 1

Fem Asi Blk His Ind Pac Two Wht MalJob Code & Title

Off/Adm - Chief Executives
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# 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 13

75.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00%

30003978 - Analyst I - CPPW

4 Employees

Totals

%

# 3

25.00

1

25.00

1

0.00

00

0.000.00

00

0.0025.00

1

50.00

2

75.00

4 Employees

Job Group Analysis

2BA-1 EEO Code: 2

Fem Asi Blk His Ind Pac Two Wht MalJob Code & Title

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 1
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# 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 01

33.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.67 0.00%

30003979 - Analyst II - CPPW

3 Employees

Totals

%

# 1

0.00

0

66.67

2

0.00

00

0.000.00

00

0.0033.33

1

0.00

0

33.33

3 Employees

Job Group Analysis

2BA-2 EEO Code: 2

Fem Asi Blk His Ind Pac Two Wht MalJob Code & Title

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 2
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# 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 05

100.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00%

30003008 - Analyst III

5 Employees

# 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00%

30003980 - Analyst III - CPPW

1 Employee

Totals

%

# 6

0.00

0

66.67

4

0.00

00

0.000.00

01

16.6716.67

1

0.00

0

100.00

6 Employees

Job Group Analysis

2BA-3 EEO Code: 2

Fem Asi Blk His Ind Pac Two Wht MalJob Code & Title

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 3
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# 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 02

100.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

30003976 - Administrative Specialist II - CPPW

2 Employees

Totals

%

# 2

0.00

0

0.00

0

0.00

00

0.000.00

01

50.000.00

0

50.00

1

100.00

2 Employees

Job Group Analysis

6BA-NR-2 EEO Code: 6

Fem Asi Blk His Ind Pac Two Wht MalJob Code & Title

Admin Sup - Bus Ops & Admin - NR - Level 2

Page 5 of 5



 

 
 

 

 

 

Incumbency vs. 

Estimated Availability 

Report 

 
The Incumbency vs. Estimated Availability Report compares 

the percentage of people of color and women employed on 

1/1/2025 to the estimated percentage of people of color and 

women available in the recruitment area for each job group.   
 

 

 

 

  



City of Portland
January 1, 2025 Annual Non-Discrimination Plan

Department: 1310 - Equity
& Human Rights OfficePortland, OR

1CH

50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

40.25 6.14 5.93 7.58 0.57 0.42 2.71 76.74 59.44

1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 0.411E 1.000E

Employment %

Availability %

Statistical Value

Blk His Ind Pac Two WhtFem MalAsiTotal Emp

2

Stat Significant?

Off/Adm - Chief Executives

2BA-1

75.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00

43.64 8.66 2.71 5.05 0.17 0.40 5.39 77.63 54.55

1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 0.037E 0.336E

Employment %

Availability %

Statistical Value

Blk His Ind Pac Two WhtFem MalAsiTotal Emp

4

YESStat Significant?

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 1

2BA-2

33.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.67 0.00

45.35 7.02 3.28 6.66 0.38 0.68 4.72 77.24 54.17

1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 0.539E 0.096E

Employment %

Availability %

Statistical Value

Blk His Ind Pac Two WhtFem MalAsiTotal Emp

3

Stat Significant?

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 2

2BA-3

100.00 0.00 16.67 16.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.67 0.00

50.57 7.19 6.01 9.08 0.50 0.75 5.02 71.45 48.61

1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 0.681E 0.032E

Employment %

Availability %

Statistical Value

Blk His Ind Pac Two WhtFem MalAsiTotal Emp

6

YESStat Significant?

Prof - Bus Ops & Admin - Level 3

6BA-NR-2

100.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80.79 3.96 4.45 11.15 0.78 0.76 4.39 74.53 17.86

1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 1.000E 0.065E 1.000E

Employment %

Availability %

Statistical Value

Blk His Ind Pac Two WhtFem MalAsiTotal Emp

2

Stat Significant?

Admin Sup - Bus Ops & Admin - NR - Level 2

Total Employment: 17

Incumbency vs. Estimated Availability

Page 1 of 1

In the Statistical Value section, standard deviations of 1.96 or greater are generally regarded as statistically
significant. For groups with fewer than 30 employees, the Exact Binomial Test is used and scores are marked with
 "E". "E" scores of 0.050 or less are generally regarded as statistically significant.




